

**FY 2019-2020 Virginia Beach Budget
Response to Council Questions**

Question Number: FY 20 82

Question: Please provide a list of the ongoing costs that were added in the Reconciliation Letter that are funded by one time revenue sources.

Date Requested: 5/7/2019

Requested By: Councilmember Moss

Department: Budget and Management Services

Response: There are no ongoing costs being added in the operating budget that are supported by one time revenues